

STEPHANIE WILLIAMS INVESTOR RELATIONS EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 512.819.4735 | swilliams@embreegroup.com



CAREER SUMMARY

Stephanie Williams serves as an Investor Relations Associate with Embree Capital Markets Group, Inc., where she acts as a liaison between the company and its investors. Stephanie oversees and assists with the investor onboarding process, including providing access to Embree Capital Markets Group, Inc.'s investor portal, investor account administration and inquiries, and the distribution of monthly preferred return statements and yearly tax documents. Prior to joining Embree Capital Markets Group in 2021, Stephanie served as a development coordinator for Embree Development Group.

Within Embree, Stepanie oversees all donor services, fundraising, gift recognition, and special events through Embree Cares.

Stephanie describes her business philosophy as a commitment to integrity, passion, effort, and partnerships and is also involved in various local and national community service organizations.

EDUCATION

Trinity University

MEMBERSHIPS & AFFILIATIONS

Event Committee Member

Habitat for Humanity

Committee Member

Faith in Action

Committee Member

the R.O.C.K.

Advisory Board Member

Boys and Girls Club of Georgetown